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Application

Number

16-0358

16-0701

17-0004

17-0009
17-0011

17-0013

17-0101

17-0137
17-0156

17-0164

17-0292

17-0326

17-0327

17-0336

17-0337
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Status

Issued

Processing

Processing

Processing
Processing

Processing

Processing

Processing
Processing

Processing

Processing

Processing

Processing

Processing

Processing

Permit Applicant

ANSWER Coalition

ANSWER Coalition 12/2016
March for Life Education and
Defense Fund 2017

Reform Amerca dba Created
equal 1.20

ISKCON of DC Jan-Feb.17

ANSWER Coalition 12/2016
DC ACTION LAB
Progressive Independent
Party

Exodus Foundation.org
Progressive Independent
Party

Real Progressives

People's Action

National Action Network

American Constitution Society

Rev. Patrick Mahoney, Church
on the Hill

Arrival

12/7/16

12/7/16

1/20/17

1/20/17
1/18/17

1/21/17

1/19/17

1/18/17
1/16/17

1/18/17

1/19/17

1/19/17

1/10/17

1/21/17

1/19/17

Departure

Location of proposed activity

42,762 Freedom Plaza

Pennsylvania Avenue South
1/23/17 Sidewalk, 11th-12th Street

Purpose

Demonstration against war, racism and police
brutality and for immigrant rights.
Demonstration Calling to Stop the Trump
Agenda; Say No to Trumps Racism; Defend
immigrants and Muslims

March for life, to build a culture of Life on the

1/28/17 National Mall on grids center panels k anniversary of Roe vs. Wade

Pennsylvania Ave-North sidewalk-
1/20/17 southeast corner
2/7/17 north south Gravel walkway

White House sidewalk, Lafayette
1/23/17 Park, The Ellipse
Lafayette Park, Pershing Park,
1/20/17 McPherson Square, Farragut Square
Presidents Park, Washington
Monument Grounds, White House
sidewalk, Farragut Square,
1/21/17 McPherson Square, Franklin Square
1/22/17 Lafayette Park

1/22/17 Anacostia Park

Meridian Hill Park, 16th st. K & 15th
1/20/17 street. NW

Washington Monument Grounds -
1/21/17 NE quadrant is ideal

Lincoln Memorial Reflecting Pool

steps, plaza, turf; Washington

Monument Grounds - SW Quadrant;

West Potomac Park and Riverfront,

South of Memorial Bridge; Sylvan
1/17/17 Theater and Related Turf

Martin Luther King, Jr.
1/21/17 Memorial;Lincoln Memorial

1/17/17 Freedom Plaza
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First amendment pro-life display consisting of
4x3 and other "sandwich board" signs

attract people to God with usic and books
Surrounding the White House Demonstration
Calling to Stop the Trump Agenda; Say No to
Trump's Racism; Defend Immigrants and
Muslims

FREE SPEECH DEMONSTRATION calling for
new president to be progressive

Freedom of speech demonstration
Vigil for Commutations and Pardons

Freedom of speech demonstration

First Amendment Rally and demonstration
demanding an end to war and an end to
corruption in politics

Demonstration for grassroots community
leaders

To hold a first March and Rally entitled
"Protect Dr. King's Dream and Obama's Legacy
Demonstration for American unity that will
bring speakers together across party linesto
talk about what fundamental

Prayer vigil and public witness calling for the
release of Pastor Saeed from an Iranian prison
and praying for all those facing religious
persecution

Anticipated Number of
Participants

10,000

1,500

50,000

20
15

10,000

10,000

10,000
15

5,000

2,500

2,000

25,000

50,000

1,000



Black is Back Coalition for
Social Justice, Peace and Rally & March for national Black Political
17-0341 Processing Reparation 1/14/17 1/14/17 Freedom Plaza Agenda Self-Determination 600
3rd Street and Pennsylvania Avenue,
Pennsylvania Avenue north, National

Law Enforcement Memorial, to come together in solidarity to express to
Washington Monument, Lincoln the new administration & congress that
The Gathering for Justice, Bob Memorial, Lafayette Park, Franklin ~ women's rights are human rights and our
17-0343 Processing Bland & Fountain Pearson 1/21/17 1/21/17 Park, Farragut Park power cannot be ignored 200,000

Lincoln Memorial Reflecting Pool
steps, plaza, turf; Martin Luther King,

17-0350 Processing Mark Thompson 1/20/17 1/21/17 Jr. Memorial Inaugural renewal for MLK monument 20000
to show support for president elect Donald
Let America Hear Us, Roar for Trump. To show how our 1st amendment right
17-0354 Processing Trump! 1/20/17 1/20/17 Dupont Circle MSB is used peacefully 500
To celebrate president elect, and encourage
17-0361 Processing Chris Cox/Bikers for Trump 1/20/17 1/21/17 John Marshall Park peaceful transition 5000
To express the petition that has the language
Petition for End to the Politics of the petition " End the Politics of Division
of Division andn Call for and We Call for Donald Trump to be a
17-393 Processing Donald Trump to be a P 1/21/17 1/21/17 World War Il Memorial president of Equality 200

This rally will show unity around the need for a
more just and equal society. The event will

17-0417 Processing Lauren Footman 1/20/17 1/20/17 MLK Memorial include speeches and entertainment. 100
Free Support the President Rally with Citizens
17-420 Withdrawn Citizens for Trump 1/19/17 1/19/17 Jefferson Memorial steps for Trump 50-100

500-1,000 Columbus
Circle; ending

Columbus Circle including park area McPherson Square

bordering N. Capitol St/E & F St; 1,000-2,000 Frankliln

McPherson Square; Franklin Square; First amendment gathering for jobs, women's, Sq 1,000-2,000 John
17-455 Processing Peoples Power Assembly 1/20/17 1/20/17 John Marshal Park workers, civil rights & LGBTQ Rights Marshal Park - 100

One woman fasting vigil. Asking President
Trump to persuade at least three state
Deidre Foley legislatures to ratify the Equal Rights

17-469 Processing Citro/QuakerNana.com 1/20/17 42755 White House Sidewalk Amendment. 3
To conduct a public demonstration/outdoor
religious service regarding the judgement of
God with respect to the dangers of promoting
homosexuality=, same sex marriage and the
filthy manner of life and idol- worshiping of

17-475 Processing Westboro Baptist Church 1/20/17 1/20/17 John Marshall Park the nation. 20



NOTE: Requested location, purpose and anticipated number of participants shown here is taken verbatim from the permit application submitted by the permittee.
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