Permit Application							Anticipated Number of
Number	Status	Permit Applicant	Arrival	Departure	Location of proposed activity	Purpose	Participants
						Demonstration against war, racism and police	
16-0358	Issued	ANSWER Coalition	12/7/16	42,762	2 Freedom Plaza	brutality and for immigrant rights.	10,000
						Demonstration Calling to Stop the Trump	
			!	. 122 1.2	Pennsylvania Avenue South	Agenda; Say No to Trumps Racism; Defend	
16-0701	Processing	ANSWER Coalition 12/2016	12/7/16	1/23/17	7 Sidewalk, 11th-12th Street	immigrants and Muslims	1,500
		March for Life Education and				March for life, to build a culture of Life on the	
17-0004	Processing	Defense Fund 2017	1/20/17	1/28/17	7 National Mall on grids center panels		50,000
		Reform Amerca dba Created			Pennsylvania Ave-North sidewalk-	First amendment pro-life display consisting of	
17-0009	Processing	·	1/20/17		7 southeast corner	4x3 and other "sandwich board" signs	20
17-0011	Processing	ISKCON of DC Jan-Feb.17	1/18/17	2/7/17	7 north south Gravel walkway	attract people to God with usic and books	15
						Surrounding the White House Demonstration	
						Calling to Stop the Trump Agenda; Say No to	
					White House sidewalk, Lafayette	Trump's Racism; Defend Immigrants and	
17-0013	Processing	ANSWER Coalition 12/2016	1/21/17	1/23/17	7 Park, The Ellipse	Muslims	10,000
					Lafayette Park, Pershing Park,	FREE SPEECH DEMONSTRATION calling for	
17-0101	Processing	DC ACTION LAB	1/19/17	1/20/17	7 McPherson Square, Farragut Square	new president to be progressive	10,000
					Presidents Park, Washington Monument Grounds, White House		
		Progressive Independent			sidewalk, Farragut Square,		
17-0137	Processing	Party	1/18/17	1/21/17	7 McPherson Square, Franklin Square	Freedom of speech demonstration	10,000
17-0156	Processing	Exodus Foundation.org	1/16/17		7 Lafayette Park	Vigil for Commutations and Pardons	15
		Progressive Independent	, ,	, ,	,	•	
17-0164	Processing	•	1/18/17	1/22/17	7 Anacostia Park	Freedom of speech demonstration	5,000
		·		, .		First Amendment Rally and demonstration	,
					Meridian Hill Park, 16th st. K & 15th	demanding an end to war and an end to	
17-0292	Processing	Real Progressives	1/19/17	1/20/17	7 street. NW	corruption in politics	2,500
		•	, ,	, ,	Washington Monument Grounds -	Demonstration for grassroots community	,
17-0326	Processing	People's Action	1/19/17	1/21/17	7 NE quadrant is ideal	leaders	2,000
					Lincoln Memorial Reflecting Pool steps, plaza, turf; Washington Monument Grounds - SW Quadrant; West Potomac Park and Riverfront, South of Memorial Bridge; Sylvan	To hold a first March and Rally entitled	
17-0327	Processing	National Action Network	1/10/17	1/17/17	7 Theater and Related Turf	"Protect Dr. King's Dream and Obama's Legacy	25,000
						Demonstration for American unity that will	
					Martin Luther King, Jr.	bring speakers together across party linesto	
17-0336	Processing	American Constitution Society	1/21/17	1/21/17	7 Memorial;Lincoln Memorial	talk about what fundamental	50,000
17-0337	Processing	Rev. Patrick Mahoney, Church on the Hill	1/19/17	1/17/17	7 Freedom Plaza	Prayer vigil and public witness calling for the release of Pastor Saeed from an Iranian prison and praying for all those facing religious persecution	1,000

Prepared January 3, 2017 Page 1 of 3

		Black is Back Coalition for Social Justice, Peace and			Rally & March for national Black Political	
17-0341	Processing	Reparation	1/14/17	1/14/17 Freedom Plaza	Agenda Self-Determination	600
17-0343		The Gathering for Justice, Bob Bland & Fountain Pearson	1/21/17	3rd Street and Pennsylvania Avenue, Pennsylvania Avenue north, National Law Enforcement Memorial, Washington Monument, Lincoln Memorial, Lafayette Park, Franklin 1/21/17 Park, Farragut Park	to come together in solidarity to express to the new administration & congress that women's rights are human rights and our power cannot be ignored	200,000
				Lincoln Memorial Reflecting Pool steps, plaza, turf; Martin Luther King,		
17-0350	Processing	Mark Thompson	1/20/17	1/21/17 Jr. Memorial	Inaugural renewal for MLK monument	20000
17-0354	Processing	Let America Hear Us, Roar for Trump!	1/20/17	1/20/17 Dupont Circle MSB	to show support for president elect Donald Trump. To show how our 1st amendment right is used peacefully	500
17 0261	Dunnanina	Chair Cou/Dileans for Taylors	1/20/17	4 /24 /47 John Marchall Doub	To celebrate president elect, and encourage	5000
17-0361	Processing	Chris Cox/Bikers for Trump	1/20/17	1/21/17 John Marshall Park	peaceful transition To express the petition that has the language	5000
		Petition for End to the Politics of Division andn Call for			of the petition " End the Politics of Division and We Call for Donald Trump to be a	
17-393	Processing	Donald Trump to be a P	1/21/17	1/21/17 World War II Memorial	president of Equality	200
					This rally will show unity around the need for a more just and equal society. The event will	
17-0417	Processing	Lauren Footman	1/20/17	1/20/17 MLK Memorial	include speeches and entertainment.	100
17-420	Withdrawn	Citizens for Trump	1/19/17	1/19/17 Jefferson Memorial steps	Free Support the President Rally with Citizens for Trump	50-100
				Columbus Circle including park area bordering N. Capitol St/E & F St; McPherson Square; Franklin Square;	First amendment gathering for jobs, women's,	500-1,000 Columbus Circle; ending McPherson Square 1,000-2,000 Frankliln Sq 1,000-2,000 John
17-455	Processing	Peoples Power Assembly	1/20/17	1/20/17 John Marshal Park	workers, civil rights & LGBTQ Rights	Marshal Park - 100
17.460	Drossesing	Deidre Foley	1/20/17	427FF White House Sidowalk	One woman fasting vigil. Asking President Trump to persuade at least three state legislatures to ratify the Equal Rights	2
17-469 17-475		Citro/QuakerNana.com Westboro Baptist Church	1/20/17 1/20/17	42755 White House Sidewalk 1/20/17 John Marshall Park	Amendment. To conduct a public demonstration/outdoor religious service regarding the judgement of God with respect to the dangers of promoting homosexuality=, same sex marriage and the filthy manner of life and idol- worshiping of the nation.	20
🕶			_,,	, -,		

